

### ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - UG

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

#### FOR UNDERGRADUATE BATCHES ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

# FIRST YEAR B.ARCH AND B.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

	Unreserv	ed / OBC-NCI Students	_/EWS	SC/ST/PWD Students			DASA Students		
Fee Heads	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Sem (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fees	47,500	47,500	95,000	24,000	24,000	48,000	00 10	991,98	As per DASA Notification ***
Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Institute Security Deposit	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Hostel Security Deposit **	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Total	72,500 (62,500 for day- scholars)	72,500 (62,500 for day- scholars)	1,45,000 (1,15,000 for day- scholars)	49,000 (34,000 for day- scholars)	<b>49,000</b> (34,000 for day- scholars)	98,000 (68,000 for day- scholars)	25,000*** (10,000 for day- scholars)	25,000*** (10,000 for day- scholars)	50,000*** (20,000 for day-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. \*\*Hostel Security Deposit is only for Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. \*\*\* For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

#### SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

### B.ARCH AND B.PLANNING STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			DASA Students		
Fee Heads	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fees	47,500	47,500	95,000	24,000	24,000	48,000			As per DASA Notification***
Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Total	62,500 (52,500 for day scholars)	62,500 (52,500 for day scholars)	1,25,000 (1,05,000 for day scholars)	39,000 (29,000 for day scholars)	39,000 (29,000 for day scholars)	78,000 (58,000 for day scholars)	15,000* (5,000 for day scholars)	15,000* (5,000 for day scholars)	30,000*** (10,000 for day scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. \*\*\* For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

13.03.2025

Registrar

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada

Sy.No. 4/4, I.T.I Road, Vijayawada-520008., A.P., India



# योजना तथा वास्तुकला विद्यालय, विजयवाड़ा

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

Annexure I

# ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE – PG

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

# FOR POST GRADUATE BATCHES ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

#### **FIRST YEAR**

# M.ARCH, M.BEM, M.DES AND M.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

		ed / OBC-NCL			T/PWD Stude	nts	DASA Students			
Fee	Odd Semester	Students Even Semester	Total Annual	Odd Semester	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	
Heads	(Jul-Dec)	(Dec-May)	Fee	(Jul-Dec)	25,000	50,000		90 (100)	As per DASA Notification***	
Tuition Fees	50,000	50,000	100,000	25,000	0000	30,000	4F 000	15,000	30,000	
Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	(10,000 for day-scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	(5,000 for day- scholars)	(10,000 for day-scholars)	
Institute Security Deposit	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	
Hostel Security	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	
Deposit **  Total	75,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	75,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	1,50,000 (1,20,000 for day- scholars)	50,000 (35,000 for day- scholars)	50,000 (35,000 for day- scholars)	1,00,000 (70,000 for day- scholars)	25,000*** (10,000 for day- scholars)	25,000*** (10,000 for day- scholars)	50,000*** (20,000 for day-scholars)	

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. \*\*Hostel Security Deposit is only for Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of the Institute. \*\*\* For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

SECOND YEAR

	M.ARCH,	M.BEM, M.E	DES AND	M.PLAN	STUDENTS T/PWD Stude	ADMITTI	ED IN 2025-26 A.Y.  DASA Students			
Fee	Odd Semester	Students Even Semester	Total Annual	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May	Total Annual Fee	
<b>Heads</b> Tuition	(Jul-Dec) 50,000	(Dec-May) 50,000	Fee 100,000	25,000	25,000	50,000			As per DASA Notification**	
Fees Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day-	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholar	
Total	65,000 (55,000 for day- scholars)	65,000* (55,000 for day- scholars)	1,30,000 (1,10,000 for day- scholars)	40,000 (30,000 for day- scholars)	40,000 (30,000 for day- scholars)	80,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	15,000* (5,000 for day scholars)	15,000* (5,000 for day scholars)	30,000*** (10,000 day scholar	

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. \*\*\* For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

13.03.2025

Page 2 of 5 Registrar School of Planning and Architecture, Vifeyawada Sy. No. 4/4, 1. T. Road, Vijayawada-520008., A.P., India

### ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

## FOR PHD CANDIDATES ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

#### **FIRST YEAR**

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			Foreign Students		
Fee Heads	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fees	55,000	55,000	110,000	27,500	27,500	55,000			2000 USD (for SAARC) 4000 USD (for Non SAARC)
Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Institute Security Deposit	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Hostel Security Deposit **	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Total	80,000 (65,000 for day- scholars)	80,000 (65,000 for day- scholars)	1,60,000 (1,30,000 for day- scholars)	52,500 (37,500 for day- scholars)	52,500 (37,500 for day- scholars)	1,05,000 (75,000 for day- scholars)	25,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	25,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	50,000 (20,000 for day-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of

NR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. \*\*Hostel Security Deposit is only for Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

## SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			Foreign Students		
Fee Heads	Odd Semester	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fees	(Jul-Dec) 55,000	55,000	110,000	27,500	27,500	55,000			2000 USD (for SAARC) 4000 USD (for Non SAARC)
Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Total	70,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	70,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	1,40,000 (1,20,000 for day- scholars)	42,500 (32,500 for day- scholars)	<b>42,500</b> (32,500 for day- scholars)	85,000 (65,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day scholars

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

Registrar Page 1 wat 2
School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawata-520008., A.P., India
Vijayawada-520008., A.P., India

10.06.2025



# योजना तथा वास्तुकला विद्यालय, विजयवाडा

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

## ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD (In-house)

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR PHD CANDIDATES (In house) ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

#### **FIRST YEAR**

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			Foreign Students		
Fee Heads	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fce	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fce	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semestor ( (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fces	20,000	20,000	40,000	11,000	11,000	22,000			2000 USD (for SAARC) 4000 USD (for Non SAARC)
Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	- 15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for dey-scholars)
Institute Security Deposit	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	. 10,000
Hostel Security Deposit **	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Total	45,000 (30,000 for day- scholars)	45,000 (30,000 for day- scholars)	90,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	36,000 (21,000 for day- scholars)	36,000 (21,000 for day- scholars)	72,000 (42,000 for day- scholars)	25,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	25,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	<b>50.000</b> (20,000 for day-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. \*\*Hostel Security Deposit is only for Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

### SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

## Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			Foreign Students		
Fee Heads	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fees	20,000	20,000	40,000	11,000	11,000	22,000			2000 USD (for SAARC) 4000 USD (for Non SAARC)
Hostel Fees*	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Total	35,000 (25,000 for day- scholars)	35,000 (25,000 for day- scholars)	70,000 (50,000 for day- scholars)	21,000 (16,000 for day- scholars)	21,000 (16,000 for day- scholars)	52,000 (32,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON **ANNUAL BASIS**. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawawa Sy.No. 4/4, I.T.I Page 2 of 2 Vijayawada-520008., A.P., Jindia

Annexure I

# **General Instructions for Fee Payment**

- I. All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is to be followed as instructions available in the SPAV website.
- II. The Fees for PhD and PG Direct Admissions need to be paid before the deadline as indicated by SPA Vijayawada in the admission notifications, to confirm the seats.
- III. The Fees for B.Arch and B.Plan and M.Arch, M.BEM, M.DES and M.Plan need to be paid before the deadline as indicated by JoSAA/ CSAB/ SPAV in their admission notifications, to confirm the seats.
- IV. Fees paid at JoSAA/DASA (excluding Registration Fees) will be adjusted against the Institute Fees payable in the 1<sup>st</sup> Semester. The balance of the Institute Fees need to be paid over and above the JoSAA/DASA fees to confirm the seats.
  - V. Students who have applied education loan (Bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by the concerned banker to Accounts Department wherein the details of Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank Remittance Particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.
- VI. Repeaters, if any, at any of the year of studies, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year that is getting repeated again.

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
Sy.No. 4/4, I.T.I Road,
Vijayawada-520008.,A.P., India
Page 5 of 5

the many facing fair property was self-years.